RESOLUTION NO. 2008-267

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE GRANTING EXCLUSIVE RECOGNITION TO THE ELK GROVE POLICE OFFICERS' ASSOCIATION REPRESENTING POLICE DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEES AS SPECIFIED

WHEREAS, all City labor relations have been regulated by the Meyers-Milias-Brown Act (MMBA) and City promulgated employer-employee rules; and

WHEREAS, on October 22, 2008, the Elk Grove Police Officers' Association (EGPOA) submitted a petition requesting to be recognized as the exclusive representative for the employees in designated classifications representing police department employees; and

WHEREAS, the EGPOA has met all the terms of the Employee Employer Relations Policy.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby:

1) Grants exclusive recognition to the Elk Grove Police Officers' Association for the purpose of representing Police Department employees in the classifications of Police Officer, Police Sergeant, Police Records Supervisor, Police Records Technician, Police Security Officer, Police Services Technician, Police Services Supervisor, Property and Evidence Technician, Crime Analyst, Crime Prevention Analyst, Dispatcher, Dispatch Supervisor, Community Service Officer, Forensic Technician and Senior Forensic Technician in all matters of collective bargaining and employee/employer relations.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 10th day of December 2008.

Blackt Guson Colu

PATRICK HUME, MAYOR of the

CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

SUSAN J. BLACKSTON, CITY CLERK

SUSAN COCHRAN CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2008-267

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Susan J. Blackston, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on December 10, 2008 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Davis, Hume, Cooper, Scherman, Detrick

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Susan J. Blackston, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California